03/00/00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-21-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101294618

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original contents.	ginal document(s) or c	opy(ies).	
Submission :		Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment Sec	urity Agreement		
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License Cha	nge of Name		
Reel # Corrective	of PTO Error Frame # Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S	vernment Government Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental I	<u> </u>	le	
Conveying P		X Mark if additional names of con	Moi	xecution Date	
Name (line 1)	Donald R. LaMar		02	2252000	
Name (line 2)	an individual			vocution Data	
Second Party	David S. Owen		Mo	xecution Date onth Day Year 2252000	
Name (line 1)	pavid 3. Owell			252000	
Name (line 2)	an individual			4/S14	
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if addition	al names of receiving part	ies attached	
Name (line 1)	MidAmerican Gift Certif	icate		ument to be recorded	
Nama # a [is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	a Kentucky corporation		States	, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	500 West Broadway of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)			separ	ate document from nment.)	
Address (line 3)	Louisville	KY	40201-1101		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter for the first Re	Zip Code ceiving Party only.		
Name					
	MAA25 A0510745				
/2000 ress (me 1)000 :581					
Address (line 2)	40.00 BP				
Address (line 3)					
· L_					
Address (line 4)					
Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010614 FRAME: 0598

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 502-587-3400
Name [Vance A. Smith		
Address (line 1)	Stites & Harbison		
Address (line 2)	400 West Market		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1800		
Address (line 4)	Louisville, Kentucky	40202	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	· · ·	k if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pai	tent Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year 02252000
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
•	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbernot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as
Vance A.		Have atm 14	3-6-00
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010614 FRAME: 0599 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		عذ
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	2.5 19.5
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Michael L. Nelli	con	Month Day Year 10
Marie (me i) Milliaer L. Nerri	gan	02232000 5
Name (line 2) an individual		'
di Individua		Execution Date
M1 A V1-:		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mark A. Kleier		02252000
Name (line 2) an individual		
Name (line 2) an individual		Execution Date
N		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	Mark is additional flatties of receiving partie	s attached
		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Namo (ii a)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
, included the control of the contro		must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
71001033 (IIIIc 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country Zip Co	ode
Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Num	per or the Patent Number $\overline{(DO\;NOT\;ENTER\;BOTH\;numbers\;for\;the\;sair}$	me property).
Patent Application Nu	mber(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, MidAmerican Gift Certificate Company, a Kentucky Corporation having offices at 500 West Broadway, Louisville, KY 40201-1101, U.S.A. (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MidAmerican Gift Certificate Company Corporation the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. We also agree that MidAmerican Gift Certificate Company may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and we agree to cooperate with MidAmerican Gift Certificate Company and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by MidAmerican Gift Certificate Company to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

0119W:00004:100518:LOUISVILLE

PATENT REEL: 010614 FRAME: 0601

Signed and sealed at 2/25/00 Date State of Kentucky County of Jefferson Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of -60, 2000 by Donald R. La Mar. Notary Public, State at Large, KY My Commission expires My commission expires Apr. 5, 2003 Signed and sealed at David S. Owen State of Kentucky County of Jefferson Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of 10, 2000 by David S. Owen. Notary Public, State at Large, KY My Commission expires My Commission expires Apr. 5, 2003

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent

granted upon the invention set forth in the application to MidAmerican Gift

0119W:00004:100518:LOUISVILLE

Certificate Company.

Signed and sealed at	
on ,2000. Michael L. Nelligan	7/25/00 Date
State of Kentucky) ss County of Jefferson) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 by Michael Nelligan extract Public State at Large, KY My Commission expires Apr. 5, 2003 .	day of Feb,2000
Sind and and at	Blown
Signed and sealed at	
Mark A. Kleier	2/w/00 Date
State of Kentucky))ss County of Jefferson)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 by Mark A. Kleier. The commission expires Apr. 5, 2003 My Commission expires Apr. 5, 2003	day of <u>Feb</u> ,2000
Mary Public Reigh	Brown

0119W:00004:100518:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010614 FRAME: 0603